## Player's Program

## Consent

Last updated: December 2024

By registering for an account and becoming a member to participate in any game or service or feature available to player's Program members, I confirm that I am aware of and agree to be bound by that than most current version of these Terms and conditions of the Player's Program.

I Confirm that I am aware of and agree to be bound by the privacy Policy and consent to the collection, storage and sharing of my Personal Information in accordance with the Privacy Policy.

I confirm that I consent to participation in the Player's Program and to receipt marketing and other communications from Casino Royale – St. Maarten.

I confirm that I am aware and agree that the Player's Program is not affiliated with the Sonesta Maho Beach resort, the Sonesta Ocean Point Resort.

I confirm that I am 18 years of age or older.

| Date/fecha:               | -                                   |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Full Name/Noms / Nombres: |                                     |
| Signature / Firma:        |                                     |
| Email:                    |                                     |
| Tel:                      |                                     |
|                           | City/Ville/Ciudad:                  |
|                           | Zip Code/Code Postal/Código Postal: |
|                           | Address/Dirección:                  |
|                           |                                     |